	10/332897	
AD/58171	O DT17 Rec's PCT/PIO 1 5 JAN 20	
nom PTO-1595         RECORDATION           (Rev. 10/02)         04 - 30           OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)         04 - 30	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Box \Rightarrow \Box \Rightarrow ar{\nabla}$ To the Honorable Commissioner of	original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies): 10243 Petru Grigorie Lucuta	34502ss of receiving party(ies) Name:ACERAM Technologies Inc.	
Gilles Pageau Vlad Lucuta	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	1-15-03	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Street Address: 102 Fraser Street	
October 10, 2002 Execution Date:	City: <u>Kingston</u> State: <u>ON</u> Zip: K7K 2J2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new and</li> </ol>	plication, the execution sate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🖌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed	
Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
C.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 501593	
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza		
City:_OttawaState:_ON_Zip:_K1P 1J9	_	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	ttorney Docket No. PAT 544W-2	
Kathleen E. Marsman	Signature January 13, 2003	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013996 FRAME: 0782

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Petru Grigorie Lucuta 133 Clark Drive Gananoque, ON K7G 2VJ Canada

(2) Gilles Pageau 2080 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue Lac Saint Charles, Que G3G 2X9 Canada

(3) Vlad Lucuta 244 Johnson Street Kingston, ON K7K 2M6 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

ACERAM Technologies Inc. 102 Fraser Street Kingston, ON K7K 2J2 Canada

all our rights, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Application No. PCT/CA02/01134, relating to, and entitled:

## IMPROVED CERAMIC COMPONENTS, CERAMIC COMPONENT SYSTEMS, AND CERAMIC ARMOUR SYSTEMS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Petru Grigori Lucuta, Gilles Pageau and Vlad Lucuta to ACERAM Technologies Inc.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013996 FRAME: 0783

We:

SIGNED at	Kingston	Canada	
	City ad Town	Country	
this	day of Cctober 2002	4	
	Petru Grigorio	e Lucuta	
<b></b>			
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
ILisa	(name of witness) whose full pos	st office address is	
1-25	Smith St., Kingston, ON	K7K-4V8	
was personally present and did <b>Petru Grigorie Lucuta</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.			
	<u> </u>	e of Witness	
L			
SIGNED at	City or Town	Country	
this 15			
(iiis <u>(_</u> )	day of UCTOBER, 2002.	3 les Prozon	
	Gilles Pageau	to f	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, DOUGLAS W. LAURIE-CEAN whose full post office address is (name of witness)			
JUS RIDOAU STREET, OTTHUR, ANT, KIA UK2			
was personally present and did see <b>Gilles Pageau</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.			
15 Oct.	52 March Signatur	e of Witness	

Assignment from Petru Grigori Lucuta, Gilles Pageau and Vlad Lucuta to ACERAM Technologies Inc.

Page 2 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 013996 FRAME: 0784

SiGNED at	City or Town	Conada
this <u>70</u>	day of October 2002 Vlad Lucuta	0
1. Lisa	STATEMENT BY WITNESS <u>H. Hacdonald</u> whose full post office ad (name of witness)	ddress is
1-25	ent and did see Vlad Lucuta execute the within assignment and s	
	it o me to be the person described in such document.	A

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Petru Grigori Lucuta, Gilles Pageau and Vlad Lucuta to ACERAM Technologies Inc.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 013996 FRAME: 0785

## RECORDED: 01/15/2003